# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BORIS RUBINSKY	01/27/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Foundry, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Jefferson Drive
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09042834
Patent Number:	6041787

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-326-2400
Email: jke@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Heslin
Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James M. Heslin

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assign 20979-003100#page1.tif source=Assign 20979-003100#page2.tif

09042834

\$80.00

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0811

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Name(s) of Assignor(s): Boris Rubinsky

Address of Assignor: 1619 Sonoma Avenue, Albany, CA 94707

Name of Assignee: The Foundry, Inc.

Address of Assignee: 199 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025 Title of United States Patent Application: Use of cryoprotective

agent compounds during cryosurgery

United States Patent No: 6,041,787, serial number 09/042,834, filed March 17, 1998

- 1. In consideration of the sum of \$100.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the abovenamed Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the above-identified patent application in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any counterpart patents or patent applications and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, revivals and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such foreign patents and/or patent applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any action to revive, or any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or revival thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or revival.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any herein assigned patent applications or any division, continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0812 interest herein assigned, and that he has not granted, conveyed, or encumbered the interest assigned herein, nor has he executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on the  $29^{11}$  day of 36000.

Bani Ru Boris Rubinsky

> PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

Page 2 of 2